AMENDMENT NUMBER FOUR
TO AGREEMENT
WITH
GRP2 UNlFORMS INC. DBA KEYSTONE UNIFORMS OC

_ This Amendment Number Four (*Amendment”) is made and entered into this 25th day of

June, 2018 (“Effective Date”), by and between the CITY OF COSTA MESA, a municipal
corporation (“City”), and GRP2 UNIFORMS INC., a California corporation DBA KEYSTONE
UNIFORMS OC (“Consultant”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into an agreement on June 24, 2016 for the
purchase of City staff uniforms (the “Agresment”); and

WHEREAS, Section 4.1 of the Agreement provides for a term of one (1) year, with the
option to extend the Agreement for four (4) additional one (1) year perfods; and

WHEREAS, on June 24, 2017, City and Consultant extended the term of the Agreement
through June 23, 2018 and increased the maximum annual compensation to Thirty-Three
Thousand Thirty-Five Dollars ($33,035.00); and

WHEREAS, on April 23, 2018, City and Consultant extended the term for one (1) year,
through June 23, 2019; and

WHEREAS, on June 11, 2018, City and Consultant increased Consultant's maximum
annual compensation; and

WHEREAS, City now desires to further increase Consultant's mammum annual
compensation.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2.1 of the Agreement shall be amended to reflect that Consultant’s annual
compensation shall not exceed Forty-Four Thousand One Hundred Forty-Seven Dollars
($44,147.00).

2. All terms not defined herein shalt have the same meaning and use as set forth in
the Agreement.

3. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement not in conflict with this
Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

[Signatures appear on foliowing page.]

GRP2 Uniforms Inc. DBA Keystone Uniforms OC
Amendment Four

Rev. 11-16



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed
by and through their respective authorized officers, as of the date first written above.

CITY OF COSTA MESA

CONSULTANT

1 —

Sigrtljéture

’Fzéloe—fi’ Trckizn - Sales Executne
Name and Title

ATTEST: [tz
City Clerk |

FORM:

City Attofrney ./

APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE:

Risk’Mahagément

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

WU

Project Manager

Rev. 11-16

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Eorf

o0b - 25- |R

w-23-1%

(6 /27 li%

! T

zp/%//f

L@/Z(p/lg/

GRP2 Uniforms Inc. DBA Keystone Uniforms OC

Amendment Four



DERARTMENTAL APPROVAL
S o~ Date:
Economic %Development Services
Director
APPROVED AS TO PURCHASING:
M@J é%/\ Date:

“Finance E)B'ector =

Rev. 11-16

Q- 20- 2008

b [s)i8

GRP2 Uniforms Inc. DBA Keystone Uniforms OC
Amendment Three





